IMPORTANT – PLEASE READ

Welcome to the 129th

"Adventure Awaits" Session

Grand Chapter of North Dakota, OES

Headquarters Ramada Hotel 3333 13th Ave S Fargo, ND 58103 June 6 - 8, 2024

Deadline for Pre-Registration and Meals is May 17, 2024

NO Refunds will be issued after this date

NO Meal Tickets will be sold at the Grand Chapter Session

CURRENT DUES CARD MUST BE PRESENTED WHEN PICKING UP YOUR REGISTRATION PACKET

Important: PLEASE USE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH REGISTRATION

Most Worthy Grand Matron, Most Worthy Grand Patron, Past Most Worthy Grand Matrons, Past Most Worthy Grand Patrons, General Grand Chapter Officers, Worthy Grand Matrons & Patrons of Sister Jurisdictions receive a **complimentary ticket** to the Distinguished Guest Banquet <u>once</u> in their term. Grand Representatives of ND in Sister Jurisdictions **will be the guest** of their ND Counterpart at the Grand Representative Luncheon.

ND Grand Representatives: If your counterpart is attending the Grand Chapter session, you are responsible to purchase their ticket/tickets for the Grand Representative Luncheon.

Please give us the name of your counterpart: ______

All checks for Pre-Registration & Meals are payable to: ND Grand Chapter, OES and mail to:

Cheryl Siirila, PGM 5757 Wildflower Dr S Fargo, ND 58104 <u>crs.sai63@gmail.com</u>